	05-31-200			ATTORNEY DOCKET SERIA 5-23-02	NO.20128.0069 L NO. Unassig Page 1 (			
FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPAR. (Revised 3-01) Patent and Traden RECORDATION FORM COVER SI		2			242 202			
PATENTS ONLY					LA EX			
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSI				K				
Please record the attached original doc	uments or copy thereof.	ATTORN	JEY DOCKET	I'NO.: 20128.0069U1				
Name of conveying party: Yuh—Jiuan	1 Lin and Hong-Ru Guo	2.	Name and address of receiving party:					
Additional names of convey:	Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?			Industrial Technology Res	search Institute			
🗌 YES 🛛 NO			Internal A	ddress: 195 Chung Hsing Rd., Sec	. 4			
			Street Add	lress:				
	<b>۱</b>		City:	Chutung, Hsinchu				
/2002 HDENESS1 00000019 10154365	)		State:	Taiwan				
:581 40.00	) (po		Zip:	ROC				
			Additiona	l name(s) and address(es) attached?				
			🗆 YES 🖾 NO					
3. Nature of conveyance:								
X Assignment	Merger			Other				
Security Agreement	Change of	Namo						
······					<u> </u>			
Execution Date: May 8, 200	2 and May 8, 2002.							
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):		01543	365				
If this document is being file	d together with a new applica	tion, the exec	ution date of t	he application is: May 23, 2002				
A. Patent Application No.(s):		В.	Patent No	.(s):				
5. Name and address of party to concerning document shoul Tim Tingkang Xia NEEDLE & ROSI The Candler Build 127 Peachtree Stree Atlanta, Georgia 1 (404) 688-0770	d be mailed: a, Esq. ENBERG, P.C. ling et, N.E.	6.	Total num	iber of applications and patents invol	ved: 1			
7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41):	\$40.00				<u> </u>			
Check enclosed								
	🔀 Credit Card Payment Authorization Form PTO-2038 enclosed							
🔀 Credit Card Payment Au	thorization Form PTO-2038	enciosed						
			eposit Account	1 No. 14-0629 (Attach duplicate copy	y of this form i			

,

## PATENT REEL: 012929 FRAME: 0667

****							
🔀 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any underpayment, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 14-0629.							
***************************************	**************************************						
***********							
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatic	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original						
document.							
$\sim    O_{0}  _{0} \rangle$							
A May	5/23/2002						
Tim Tingkang Xia	Date						
Reg. No. 45,242							
Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Documen	t: 3						

## CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.10

I hereby certify that this correspondence and any items indicated as attached or included are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail, Label No. EL924206600US, in an envelope addressed to: BOX PATENT APPLICATION, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C., 20231, on the date shown below.

Michael Moody

Date

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, \_Yuh-Jiuan LIN and Hong-Ru GUO hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title:	BREATH-BASED	DIAGNOSTIC	DEVICE	INCLUDING	А	ARRAY	OF	MULTIPLE	SENSORS	
Filed				Serial No.						
Execut	ted on:	May	8, 2002	2						

WHEREAS, Industrial Technology Research Institute of 195 Chung Hsing Rd., Sec. 4, Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.

Yuh-Jiuan LIN

<u>1-tong-Ru Guvo</u> Hong-Ru(GUO

May 8, 2002 Date:

May 8, 2002

0648-6510US

## **RECORDED: 05/23/2002**